<u>Campaign Angikaar & E-Course on</u> <u>Vulnerability Atlas Launched</u>

Shri Hardeep S Puri, Minister of State (I/C) for Housing and Urban Affairs today launched "angikaar" a campaign for change managementand e-Course on Vulnerability Atlas of India here today.

In line with the vision of Prime Minister, Angikaar has been launched for social behaviour change, focusing on issues such as water & energy conservation, waste management, health, tree plantation, sanitation and hygiene for beneficiaries of completed houses under PMAY (U), through community mobilisation and IEC activities.

<u>Go to Source</u> Author:

<u>President of India Presents National</u> <u>Sports and Adventure Awards</u>

The President of India, Shri Ram Nath Kovind, presented the National Sports and Adventure Awards at a function held at Rashtrapati Bhavan today (August 29, 2019) on the occasion of National Sports Day.

<u>Go to Source</u> Author:

<u>Cabinet approves Signing of Agreement</u> <u>between India and Peru on Cooperation</u> <u>in the field of Medicinal Plants</u>

The Union Cabinet, chaired by the Prime Minister Shri Narendra Modi has approved signing of agreement between the National Medicinal Plants Board, Ministry of AYUSH of the Republic of India and the National Institute of Health of the Ministry of Health of the Republic of Peru on Cooperation in the field of Medicinal Plants.

Go to Source

<u>Cabinet approves Establishment of an</u> <u>International Coalition for Disaster</u> <u>Resilient Infrastructure</u>

The Union Cabinet chaired by the Prime Minister Shri Narendra Modi has given ex-post facto approval for the Establishment of an International Coalition for Disaster Resilient Infrastructure (CDRI) along with its supporting Secretariat Office in New Delhi.

<u>Go to Source</u> Author:

<u>Cabinet approves MoU between India and</u> <u>Guinea on Cooperation in the Field of</u> <u>Traditional Systems of Medicine and</u> <u>Homeopathy</u>

The Union Cabinet, chaired by the Prime Minister Shri Narendra Modi has given ex-post facto approval for the Memorandum of Understanding between the Government of the Republic of India and the Government of the Republic of Guinea on Cooperation in the Field of Traditional Systems of Medicine and Homeopathy.

<u>Go to Source</u> Author: